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2023/74 C.7

2023/76

2023/75

2023/72 (C. 6)

2023/66

2023/65

SSI Title

Disclosure (Scotland) Act
2020 (Commencement
No. 2) Regulations 2023

National Smart
Ticketing Advisory
Board (Gender
Representation on
Public Boards)
(Scotland) Regulations
2023

National Smart Ticketing
Advisory Board
(Scotland) Regulations
2023

Food Additives, Food
Flavourings and Novel
Foods (Authorisations)
(Scotland) Regulations
2023

Heat Networks
(Scotland) Act 2021
(Commencement No. 2)
Regulations 2023

Education (Scotland)
Act 2016
(Commencement No. 6)
Regulations 2023

Act of Sederunt
(Valuation Appeal Rules
Amendment) 2023

Act of Sederunt (Lands
Valuation Appeal
Court) 2023

Offensive Weapons Act
2019 (Commencement
No. 3) (Scotland)
Regulations 2023

Children’s Hearings
(Scotland) Act 2011
(Safeguarders Panel)
Amendment
Regulations 2023

Building (Scotland)
Amendment (No. 2)
Regulations 2022
(Amendment)
Regulations 2023
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20/04
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10/05 10/05
10/05 08/05
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SSI Title Procedure Parliamentary Additional

X

First Action Information
Meeting
Date

Report
Due Recommendation
Date

Committee Report 40 Day Meeting
Decision Number Date Date

Non-Domestic Rates
(Scotland) Act 2020
(Transitional Provision)
Regulations 2023

Non-Domestic Rates
(Transitional Relief)
(Scotland) Amendment
Regulations 2023

Private Residential
Tenancies and Assured
Tenancies (Prescribed
Notices and Forms)
(Temporary
Modifications)
(Scotland) Regulations
2023

Act of Sederunt
(Summary Applications,
Statutory Applications
and Appeals etc. Rules
1999 Amendment)
(Sexual Harm Prevention
Orders and Sexual Risk
Orders) 2023

Act of Adjournal
(Criminal Procedure
Rules 1996
Amendment) (Sexual
Harm Prevention
Orders) 2023

Genetically Modified
Food and Feed
(Authorisations and .
2023/59 Modifications of 02/03 Negative 21/03 21/03 14/03 A‘te(;‘rt;wn”m 21 HSCS  26/04 24104
Authorisations)
(Scotland) Regulations
2023

Act of Sederunt (Rules
of the Court of Session
1994 Amendment)
(Court Sittings) 2023

Legal Aid and Advice
and Assistance
2023/Draft (Miscellaneous 27102
Amendment) (Scotland)
(No. 2) Regulations 2023

Marriage and Marriage

Registration . Attention not
2023/53 (Prescription of Forms)  24/02 Negative 15/03 15/03 07/03 e 20 EHRCJ 20/04 17/04
(Scotland) Amendment

Regulations 2023

Attention not

2023/64 drawn

03/03 Negative 22/03 22/03 14/03 21 LGHP 27/04 24/04

03/03 Negative 22/03 22/03 14/03 ~ Attention not 21 LGHP 27/04 24/04

2023/63 drawn

02/03 Negative 21/03 21/03 iy COMETIE ek 21 LGHP  26/04 24104

2023/58 drawn

2023/62 02/03 Laid only 21/03 21/03 14/03 (ON] 26/04 26/04

Attention not

2023/61 drawn

02/03 Laid only 21/03 21/03 14/03 21 (ON] 26/04 26/04

Attention not

2023/57 drawn

01/03 Laid only 20/03 20/03 07/03 20 CJ 25/04 25/04

Draft
Affirmative

Attention not

18/03 18/03 07/03 drawn

20 EHRCJ 23/04 23/04
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X

First Action Information
Meeting
Date

Report
Due Recommendation
Date

Committee Report 40 Day Meeting
Decision Number Date Date

Marriage Between Civil
Partners (Procedure for Attention not
2023/55 Change and Fees) 24/02 Negative 15/03 15/03 07/03 d 21 EHRCJ 20/04 17/04
rawn
(Scotland) Amendment
Regulations 2023

Water and Sewerage
Services to Dwellings
(Collection of
Unmetered Charges by
Local Authority)
(Scotland) Order 2023

Criminal Justice
Egg‘r’;‘g’;‘:‘)c‘e\ﬁ: 2016 23002 Laid only 14/03 14/03 o7/03  Attention not
Order 2023

Abusive Behaviour and
Sexual Harm (Scotland)
Act 2016
2023/51 (C. 5) (Commencement No. 3, 23/02 Laid only 14/03 14/03 07/03
Transitional and
Saving Provisions)
Regulations 2023

Health and Care
(Staffing) (Scotland) Act Draft Attention not

2019 Amendment 21/02 Affirmative 12/03 12/03 28/02 drawn
Regulations 2023

First-tier Tribunal for
Scotland Local
Taxation Chamber and
Upper Tribunal for
2023/40 Scotland (Rules of 20/02 Negative 11/03 11/03 28/02
Procedure)
(Miscellaneous
Amendment)
Regulations 2023

Crime (International Co-
operation) Act 2003

2023/Draft (Designation of 15/02
Participating Countries)
(Scotland) Order 2023

Council Tax Reduction
and Council Tax
(Discounts)
2023/38 (Miscellaneous 13/02 Negative 11/03 11/03 28/02
Amendment)
(Scotland) Regulations
2023

Sexual Offences Act
2003 (Prescribed Police
2023/39 Stations) (Scotland) 13/02 Negative 11/03 11/03 28/02
Amendment Regulations
2023

Attention not

drawn 20 NZET 20/04 17/04

2023/52 24/02 Negative 15/03 15/03 07/03

2023/49 (C.4) 20 (O8] 19/04 19/04

Attention not

drawn 20 CJ 19/04 19/04

2023/Draft 19 HSCS 17/04 17/04

Attention not

drawn 20 EHRCJ 31/03 27103

Draft 11/03 11/03 2g/op ~ Attention not 19 cJ 31/03 08/03 31/03 Approval
Affirmative drawn

Attention not

d 19 SJSS 31/03 09/03 27/03 No Recommendation
rawn

Attention not

d 19 CJ 31/03 08/03 27/03 No Recommendation
rawn
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2023/37

2023/36

2023/35

2023/34

2023/32

2023/31

2023/30

2023/29

2023/33

2023/28

Education (Scotland)
Act 1980 (Modification)
Regulations 2023

Council Tax (Exempt
Dwellings) (Scotland)
Amendment Order 2023

Town and Country
Planning (General
Permitted Development
and Use Classes)
(Scotland)
Miscellaneous
Amendment Order
2023

Personal Injuries (NHS
Charges) (Amounts)
(Scotland) Amendment
Regulations 2023

Valuation for Rating
(Plant and Machinery)
(Scotland) Amendment
Regulations 2023

Non-Domestic Rates
(Transitional Relief)
(Scotland) Regulations
2023

Non-Domestic Rates
(Levying and
Miscellaneous
Amendment)
(Scotland) Regulations
2023

Non-Domestic Rate
(Scotland) Order 2023

Road Works
(Reinstatement Quality
Plans, Qualifications of
Supervisors and
Operatives and
Miscellaneous
Amendments)
(Scotland) Regulations
2023

Non-Domestic Rates
(Restriction of Relief)
(Scotland) Regulations
2023
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10/02

10/02

10/02

10/02

09/02

09/02

09/02

09/02

09/02

09/02

Negative

Negative

Negative

Negative

Negative

Negative

Negative

Negative

Negative

Negative

10/03

10/03

10/03

10/03

09/03

09/03

09/03

09/03

09/03

09/03

10/03

10/03

10/03

10/03

09/03

09/03

09/03

09/03

09/03

09/03

First
Meeting
Date

21/02

21/02

21/02

21/02

21/02

21/02

21/02

21/02

21/02

21/02

Committee
Decision

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Report
Number

19

19

19

17

20

19

19

19

19

19

ECYP

LGHP

LGHP

HSCS

LGHP

LGHP

LGHP

LGHP

NZET

LGHP

Report
Due
Date

40 Day
Date Date

Meeting

30/03 08/03 27/03

30/03 14/03 27/03

30/03 27/03

30/03 14/03 27/03

29/03 27/03

29/03 14/03 27/03

29/03 14/03 27/03

29/03 14/03 27103

29/03 14/03 27/03

29/03 14/03 27/03

Action
Recommendation

No Recommendation

No Recommendation

No Recommendation

No Recommendation

No Recommendation

No Recommendation

No Recommendation

No Recommendation

Information
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X

First Action Information
Meeting
Date

Report
Due Recommendation
Date

Committee Report 40 Day Meeting
Decision Number Date Date

Cost of Living (Tenant

Protection) (Scotland)

Draft Attention not

2023/Draft Act 2022 (Incidental 08/02 Affirmative 08/03 08/03 21/02 drawn 20 LGHP 28/03 28/03

Provision) Regulations

2023

Diligence against

Earnings (Variation) . Attention not .
2023/27 (Scotland) Regulations 03/02 Negative 03/03 03/03 21/02 drawn 17 EFW 23/03 01/03 20/03 No Recommendation

2023

Non-Domestic Rating
(Valuation of Sites of Attention not
2023/26 Reverse Vending 02/02 Negative 02/03 02/03 21/02 d 17 LGHP 22/03 07/03 20/03 No Recommendation
. rawn
Machines) (Scotland)
Regulations 2023

Council Tax (Discounts) Attention not
2023/25 (Scotland) Amendment 02/02 Negative 02/03 02/03 21/02 drawn 17 LGHP 22/03 07/03 20/03 No Recommendation
Order 2023

Public Health Scotland Attention not

2023/24 Amendment Order 02/02 Negative 02/03 02/03 21/02 drawn 17 HSCS 22/03 14/03 17/04 No Recommendation
2023
Budget (Scotland) Act Draft Attention not
2023/Draft 2022 Amendment (No. 02/02 Affirmative 02/03 02/03 21/02 drawn 17 FPA 22/03 07/03 22/03 Approval
2) Regulations 2023
Social Security (Up-
rating) (Miscellaneous Draft Attention
2023/Draft Amendments) 31/01 Affirmative 28/02 28/02 07/02 drawn 17 SJSS 20/03 23/02 20/03 Approval
(Scotland) Regulations
2023
Social Security Up-rating Draft Attention not
2023/Draft (Scotland) Order 2023 31/01 Affirmative 28/02 28/02 07/02 drawn 17 SJSS 20/03 23/02 20/03 Approval
Alcoholic Beverages,
Fruit and Vegetables
(Miscellaneous Draft Attention not .
2022/Draft Amendment) 27/01 Affirmative 24/02 24/02 07/02 drawn 14 RAINE 16/03 15/03 16/03 Approval Brexit related SSI
(Scotland) Regulations
2023
Provision of Early
Learning and Childcare Draft Attention not
2023/Draft (Specified Children) 25/01 Affirmative 22/02 22/02 31/01 drawn 12 ECYP 14/03 08/03 14/03 Approval
(Scotland) Amendment
Order 2023
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Statutory instruments in progress can be viewed on the Legislation.gov.uk website. Please note that there may be a delay (of up to three days) between an instrument being laid before the Parliament and being published on the website.
Queries on instruments that are not yet available on the website can be made by contacting the clerks to the Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee Tel: 0131 348 5175 or email: dplr.committee@parliament.scot.

CJ - Criminal Justice Committee

CEEAC - Constitution, Europe, External Affairs and Culture Committee
CPPP - Citizen Participation and Public Petitions Committee
CVDR - COVID-19 Recovery Committee

DPLR - Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee

ECYP - Education, Children and Young People Committee

EFW - Economy and Fair Work Committee

EHRCJ - Equalities, Human Rights and Civil Justice Committee
FPA - Finance and Public Administration Committee

HSCS - Health, Social Care and Sport Committee

LGHP - Local Government, Housing and Planning Committee
NZET - Net Zero, Energy and Transport Committee

PA - Public Audit Committee

Parliament - The Scottish Parliament

RAINE - Rural Affairs, Islands and Natural Environment Committee
SJSS - Social Justice and Social Security Committee

SPPAC - Standards, Procedures and Public Appointments Committee
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