

															amaia na n-Alba
						DPLR					Lead Co	mmittee			
SSI Number	SSI Title	Date Laid	Procedure	20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation	Parliamentary Action	Additional Information
2023/79	Disclosure (Scotland) Act 2020 (Commencement No. 2) Regulations 2023	17/03	Laid only	21/04	21/04	28/03			ECYP	11/05		08/05			
2023/Draft	National Smart Ticketing Advisory Board (Gender Representation on Public Boards) (Scotland) Regulations 2023	16/03	Draft Affirmative	20/04	20/04	28/03			NZET	10/05		10/05			
2023/80	National Smart Ticketing Advisory Board (Scotland) Regulations 2023	16/03	Negative	20/04	20/04	28/03			NZET	10/05		08/05			
2023/78	Food Additives, Food Flavourings and Novel Foods (Authorisations) (Scotland) Regulations 2023	16/03	Negative	20/04	20/04	28/03			HSCS	10/05		08/05			
2023/77 C.8	Heat Networks (Scotland) Act 2021 (Commencement No. 2) Regulations 2023	16/03	Laid only	20/04	20/04	28/03			NZET	10/05		10/05			
2023/74 C.7	Education (Scotland) Act 2016 (Commencement No. 6) Regulations 2023	16/03	Laid only	20/04	20/04	28/03			ECYP	10/05		10/05			
2023/76	Act of Sederunt (Valuation Appeal Rules Amendment) 2023	15/03	Laid only	19/04	19/04	21/03			CJ	09/05		08/05			
2023/75	Act of Sederunt (Lands Valuation Appeal Court) 2023	15/03	Laid only	19/04	19/04	21/03			CJ	09/05		08/05			
2023/72 (C. 6)	Offensive Weapons Act 2019 (Commencement No. 3) (Scotland) Regulations 2023	13/03	Laid only	17/04	17/04	21/03			CJ	07/05		07/05			
2023/66	Children's Hearings (Scotland) Act 2011 (Safeguarders Panel) Amendment Regulations 2023	06/03	Negative	25/03	25/03	14/03	Attention not drawn	21	ECYP	30/04		24/04			
2023/65	Building (Scotland) Amendment (No. 2) Regulations 2022 (Amendment) Regulations 2023	03/03	Negative	22/03	22/03	14/03	Attention not drawn	21	LGHP	27/04		24/04			

Monday 20 March 2023
Page 1 of 7



														100	rariamaia na h-Alba		
						DPLR					Lead Co	mmittee	nmittee		Additional Information		
SSI Number	SSI Title	Date Laid	Procedure	20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation	Parliamentary Action			
2023/64	Non-Domestic Rates (Scotland) Act 2020 (Transitional Provision) Regulations 2023	03/03	Negative	22/03	22/03	14/03	Attention not drawn	21	LGHP	27/04		24/04					
2023/63	Non-Domestic Rates (Transitional Relief) (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2023	03/03	Negative	22/03	22/03	14/03	Attention not drawn	21	LGHP	27/04		24/04					
2023/58	Private Residential Tenancies and Assured Tenancies (Prescribed Notices and Forms) (Temporary Modifications) (Scotland) Regulations 2023	02/03	Negative	21/03	21/03	14/03	Attention not drawn	21	LGHP	26/04		24/04					
2023/62	Act of Sederunt (Summary Applications, Statutory Applications and Appeals etc. Rules 1999 Amendment) (Sexual Harm Prevention Orders and Sexual Risk Orders) 2023	02/03	Laid only	21/03	21/03	14/03			CJ	26/04		26/04					
2023/61	Act of Adjournal (Criminal Procedure Rules 1996 Amendment) (Sexual Harm Prevention Orders) 2023	02/03	Laid only	21/03	21/03	14/03	Attention not drawn	21	СЛ	26/04		26/04					
2023/59	Genetically Modified Food and Feed (Authorisations and Modifications of Authorisations) (Scotland) Regulations 2023	02/03	Negative	21/03	21/03	14/03	Attention not drawn	21	HSCS	26/04		24/04					
2023/57	Act of Sederunt (Rules of the Court of Session 1994 Amendment) (Court Sittings) 2023	01/03	Laid only	20/03	20/03	07/03	Attention not drawn	20	CJ	25/04		25/04					
2023/Draft	Legal Aid and Advice and Assistance (Miscellaneous Amendment) (Scotland) (No. 2) Regulations 2023	27/02	Draft Affirmative	18/03	18/03	07/03	Attention not drawn	20	EHRCJ	23/04		23/04					
2023/53	Marriage and Marriage Registration (Prescription of Forms) (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2023	24/02	Negative	15/03	15/03	07/03	Attention not drawn	20	EHRCJ	20/04		17/04					

Monday 20 March 2023



													ron	Parlamaid na h-Alba	
			Procedure	DPLR							Lead Co				
SSI Number	SSI Title	Date Laid		20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation	Parliamentary Action	Additional Information
2023/55	Marriage Between Civil Partners (Procedure for Change and Fees) (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2023	24/02	Negative	15/03	15/03	07/03	Attention not drawn	21	EHRCJ	20/04		17/04			
2023/52	Water and Sewerage Services to Dwellings (Collection of Unmetered Charges by Local Authority) (Scotland) Order 2023	24/02	Negative	15/03	15/03	07/03	Attention not drawn	20	NZET	20/04		17/04			
2023/49 (C.4)	Criminal Justice (Scotland) Act 2016 (Commencement No. 7) Order 2023	23/02	Laid only	14/03	14/03	07/03	Attention not drawn	20	CJ	19/04		19/04			
2023/51 (C. 5)	Abusive Behaviour and Sexual Harm (Scotland) Act 2016 (Commencement No. 3, Transitional and Saving Provisions) Regulations 2023	23/02	Laid only	14/03	14/03	07/03	Attention not drawn	20	сл	19/04		19/04			
2023/Draft	Health and Care (Staffing) (Scotland) Act 2019 Amendment Regulations 2023	21/02	Draft Affirmative	12/03	12/03	28/02	Attention not drawn	19	HSCS	17/04		17/04			
2023/40	First-tier Tribunal for Scotland Local Taxation Chamber and Upper Tribunal for Scotland (Rules of Procedure) (Miscellaneous Amendment) Regulations 2023	20/02	Negative	11/03	11/03	28/02	Attention not drawn	20	EHRCJ	31/03		27/03			
2023/Draft	Crime (International Cooperation) Act 2003 (Designation of Participating Countries) (Scotland) Order 2023	15/02	Draft Affirmative	11/03	11/03	28/02	Attention not drawn	19	Cl	31/03	08/03	31/03	Approval		
2023/38	Council Tax Reduction and Council Tax (Discounts) (Miscellaneous Amendment) (Scotland) Regulations 2023	13/02	Negative	11/03	11/03	28/02	Attention not drawn	19	SJSS	31/03	09/03	27/03	No Recommendation		
2023/39	Sexual Offences Act 2003 (Prescribed Police Stations) (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2023	13/02	Negative	11/03	11/03	28/02	Attention not drawn	19	Cl	31/03	08/03	27/03	No Recommendation		

Monday 20 March 2023
Page 3 of 7



													1 011	amaia na n-Alba	
				DPLR							Lead Co	mmitte	;		
SSI Number	SSI Title	Date Laid	Procedure	20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation	Parliamentary Action	Additional Information
2023/37	Education (Scotland) Act 1980 (Modification) Regulations 2023	10/02	Negative	10/03	10/03	21/02	Attention not drawn	19	ECYP	30/03	08/03	27/03	No Recommendation		
2023/36	Council Tax (Exempt Dwellings) (Scotland) Amendment Order 2023	10/02	Negative	10/03	10/03	21/02	Attention not drawn	19	LGHP	30/03	14/03	27/03	No Recommendation		
2023/35	Town and Country Planning (General Permitted Development and Use Classes) (Scotland) Miscellaneous Amendment Order 2023	10/02	Negative	10/03	10/03	21/02	Attention not drawn	19	LGHP	30/03		27/03			
2023/34	Personal Injuries (NHS Charges) (Amounts) (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2023	10/02	Negative	10/03	10/03	21/02	Attention not drawn	17	HSCS	30/03	14/03	27/03	No Recommendation		
2023/32	Valuation for Rating (Plant and Machinery) (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2023	09/02	Negative	09/03	09/03	21/02	Attention not drawn	20	LGHP	29/03		27/03			
2023/31	Non-Domestic Rates (Transitional Relief) (Scotland) Regulations 2023	09/02	Negative	09/03	09/03	21/02	Attention not drawn	19	LGHP	29/03	14/03	27/03	No Recommendation		
2023/30	Non-Domestic Rates (Levying and Miscellaneous Amendment) (Scotland) Regulations 2023	09/02	Negative	09/03	09/03	21/02	Attention not drawn	19	LGHP	29/03	14/03	27/03	No Recommendation		
2023/29	Non-Domestic Rate (Scotland) Order 2023	09/02	Negative	09/03	09/03	21/02	Attention not drawn	19	LGHP	29/03	14/03	27/03	No Recommendation		
2023/33	Road Works (Reinstatement Quality Plans, Qualifications of Supervisors and Operatives and Miscellaneous Amendments) (Scotland) Regulations 2023	09/02	Negative	09/03	09/03	21/02	Attention drawn	19	NZET	29/03	14/03	27/03	No Recommendation		
2023/28	Non-Domestic Rates (Restriction of Relief) (Scotland) Regulations 2023	09/02	Negative	09/03	09/03	21/02	Attention not drawn	19	LGHP	29/03	14/03	27/03	No Recommendation		

Monday 20 March 2023
Page 4 of 7



															ullidid lid livelod
						DPLR					Lead Co				
SSI Number	SSI Title	Date Laid	Procedure	20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation	Parliamentary Action	Additional Information
2023/Draft	Cost of Living (Tenant Protection) (Scotland) Act 2022 (Incidental Provision) Regulations 2023	08/02	Draft Affirmative	08/03	08/03	21/02	Attention not drawn	20	LGHP	28/03		28/03			
2023/27	Diligence against Earnings (Variation) (Scotland) Regulations 2023	03/02	Negative	03/03	03/03	21/02	Attention not drawn	17	EFW	23/03	01/03	20/03	No Recommendation		
2023/26	Non-Domestic Rating (Valuation of Sites of Reverse Vending Machines) (Scotland) Regulations 2023	02/02	Negative	02/03	02/03	21/02	Attention not drawn	17	LGHP	22/03	07/03	20/03	No Recommendation		
2023/25	Council Tax (Discounts) (Scotland) Amendment Order 2023	02/02	Negative	02/03	02/03	21/02	Attention not drawn	17	LGHP	22/03	07/03	20/03	No Recommendation		
2023/24	Public Health Scotland Amendment Order 2023	02/02	Negative	02/03	02/03	21/02	Attention not drawn	17	HSCS	22/03	14/03	17/04	No Recommendation		
2023/Draft	Budget (Scotland) Act 2022 Amendment (No. 2) Regulations 2023	02/02	Draft Affirmative	02/03	02/03	21/02	Attention not drawn	17	FPA	22/03	07/03	22/03	Approval		
2023/Draft	Social Security (Uprating) (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Scotland) Regulations 2023	31/01	Draft Affirmative	28/02	28/02	07/02	Attention drawn	17	SJSS	20/03	23/02	20/03	Approval		
2023/Draft	Social Security Up-rating (Scotland) Order 2023	31/01	Draft Affirmative	28/02	28/02	07/02	Attention not drawn	17	SJSS	20/03	23/02	20/03	Approval		
2022/Draft	Alcoholic Beverages, Fruit and Vegetables (Miscellaneous Amendment) (Scotland) Regulations 2023	27/01	Draft Affirmative	24/02	24/02	07/02	Attention not drawn	14	RAINE	16/03	15/03	16/03	Approval		Brexit related SSI
2023/Draft	Provision of Early Learning and Childcare (Specified Children) (Scotland) Amendment Order 2023	25/01	Draft Affirmative	22/02	22/02	31/01	Attention not drawn	12	ECYP	14/03	08/03	14/03	Approval		

Monday 20 March 2023

Monday 20 March 2023

Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report



Statutory instruments in progress can be viewed on the <u>Legislation.gov.uk website</u>. Please note that there may be a delay (of up to three days) between an instrument being laid before the Parliament and being published on the website. Queries on instruments that are not yet available on the website can be made by contacting the clerks to the Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee Tel: 0131 348 5175 or email: dplr.committee@parliament.scot.

CJ - Criminal Justice Committee

CEEAC - Constitution, Europe, External Affairs and Culture Committee

CPPP - Citizen Participation and Public Petitions Committee

CVDR - COVID-19 Recovery Committee

DPLR - Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee

ECYP - Education, Children and Young People Committee

EFW - Economy and Fair Work Committee

EHRCJ - Equalities, Human Rights and Civil Justice Committee

FPA - Finance and Public Administration Committee

HSCS - Health, Social Care and Sport Committee

LGHP - Local Government, Housing and Planning Committee

NZET - Net Zero, Energy and Transport Committee

PA - Public Audit Committee

Parliament - The Scottish Parliament

RAINE - Rural Affairs, Islands and Natural Environment Committee

SJSS - Social Justice and Social Security Committee

SPPAC - Standards, Procedures and Public Appointments Committee

Monday 20 March 2023

© Parliamentary copyright. Scottish Parliamentary Corporate Body Information on the Scottish Parliament's copyright policy can be found on the website - www.parliament.scot or by contacting Public Information on 0131 348 5000 Published in Scotland by the Scottish Parliamentary Corporate Body All documents are available on the Scottish Parliament website at: www.parliament.scot/documents For information on the Scottish Parliament contact Public Information on: Telephone: 0131 348 5000 or 0800 092 7500

You can write to us in any language or contact us using the Text Relay service or in British Sign Language through contact SCOTLAND-BSL.

Email: sp.info@parliament.scot

Live chat on http://www.parliament.scot